RECEIVED

Ŧ

HOV 0.5 2014

UMATILLA COUNTY RECORDS

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF UMATILLA COUNTY

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Setting a)
Hearing on the Transfer)
of County Roads to the City of)
Pendleton, Umatilla County, Oregon)

Order No. RD2014-47

WHEREAS by agreement dated June 26, 2014, the City of Pendleton and Umatilla County have determined that it would be in the public interest for the County to transfer jurisdiction of portions of the following roads to the City:

- 1. County Road No. 957 N. E. 33rd Place (a.k.a. Tower Court)
- 2. County Road No. 1003 N. W. Johns Lane
- 3. County Road No. 1302 Murietta Road
- 4. County Road No. 1304 McKennon Road
- 5. County Road No. 1306 S. W. 28th Drive
- 6. County Road No. 1100 Stage Gulch Road
- 7. County Road No. 1094 Daniel Road
- 8. County Road No. 1319 S. W. 27th Street
- 9. County Road No. 1307 S. W. 44th Street (a.k.a. Korvola Road)
- 10. County Road No. 1308 S. W. Kirk Avenue Extension
- 11. County Road No. 981 N. E. 35th Street (a.k.a. Riverside School Road)

WHEREAS the Department of Public Works has recommended that the Board of Commissioners transfer the roads to the City as outlined in the agreement, and

WHEREAS persons interested or concerned about this proposed transfer may examine any documents concerning this proposed action by contacting the Umatilla County Department of Public Works, 3920 Westgate, Pendleton, Oregon 97801, phone (541)278-5424, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED as follows:

- 1. A hearing is set for December 3, 2014, at 9:45 a.m. in Room 130 of the Umatilla County Courthouse, 216 S.E. Fourth Street, Pendleton, Oregon, to hear public testimony both for and against the proposed transfer and determine if the above described roads shall be transferred.
- 2. In accordance with ORS 373.270(2) (a), notice of the hearing shall be posted in at least 3 public places in the County, one of which shall be within the limits of the City.

DATED this 5th day of November, 2014.

UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

am J. Elfei

George L. Murdock, Commissioner

awrence Givens, Commissioner

ATTEST: OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDS

Churchill







ORDER NO. RD2014-47 - Page 2 of 2